PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

PUBLIC HEARING

To hear public comments on the amendment to the Hart County Board of Health Minimum Lot Size Resolution

Two Public Hearings will be held on:

July17, 2023 1:00-2:00 pm Location:

Hart County Board of Commissioners Administrative Bldg. 800 Candler Street Hartwell, GA 30643

And

July 24, 2023 1:00-2:00 pm Location:

Hart County Board of Commissioners Administrative Bldg. 800 Candler Street Hartwell, GA 30643

Copies of the proposed rules are available at the Hart County Environmental Health Office 64 Reynolds Street Hartwell, GA 30643 (706) 376-5117